10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

o
(':

0000099156

ATION COMMISSION

Arizona Corcorat~n Commission

RENZ D. JENNINGS - DOCKETED
Chairman

MARCIA WEEKS JUL 11 1998
Commissioner

CARL J. KUNASEK

- ; DOCKETED BY—]
Commissioner DB A;%:Z?‘“

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION ) DOCKET NO. U-2391-96-222
OF CERBAT WATER COMPANY FOR )
APPROVAL OF A CROSS-CONNECTION )
)
)
)

ADMINISTRATIVE CLOSURE

NuMBER SO 1 3)

TARIFF.

A request to close the above-referenced matter was filed on
May 10, 1996, by Lori Hoover, Compiiance/Tariff Specialist for the
Utilities Division. By memo, this tariff was approved by staff,
with an effective date of May 8, 1996.

An Administrative Closure Number has been assigned to this

matter which officially closes the docket. This is not a signed

order of the Commission. It is for record keeping purposes only.

If you have any gquestions regarding this matter, please

contact me at (602) 542-3477.
Administrative Closure Number issued
on this +h day of i)!xl# 1996.

Carmen Madrid
Administrative Assistant ITI
Docket Control Center
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A copy of the foregoing Administrative Closure was mailed to

the following by the Docket Control Center on\::}QS%ux \{\\ /

B
P o

1996.

Richard Sallquist

Sallquist & Drummond, P.C.

2525 East Arizona Biltmore Circle
Suite 117

Phoenix, Arizona 85016-2129

B. Marc Neal
Cerbat Water Company
2409 Ricca Drive

- Kingman, Arizona 56401 .

Gary Yaquinto, Director
Utilities Division

1200 West Washington
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Paul Bullis, Chief Legal Counsel
Legal Division

1200 West Washington

Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Jerry Rudibuagh, Chief Hearing Officer
Hearing Division

1200 West Washington

Phoenix, Arizona 85007

B@m &c\%, ™ QQSD\)

ADMINISTRATIVE CLOSURE NO.i qu.1235‘4,




